## NamaStacy Yoga Corporation®

## Manager - BAMbassadors

Reporting to the NamaStacy Yoga Corporation® Board of Directors (BOD), the Manager, BAMbassadors will have primary responsibility over our Scholarship Recipients.

S/he will make a commitment to elevate BAMbassadors to the next level - empowering them to increase their value with education, professional development and business growth opportunities. The NamaStacy Yoga Corporation® endorses this mission through its strong and committed membership engaged in volunteerism within the Nonprofit 501(c)(3) and within the community, striving to better themselves by increasing their knowledge and skill sets as well as by expanding their reach with studio owners, yoga teachers and students.

The NamaStacy Yoga Corporation's® BAMbassador Manager will concentrate on 3 key areas for our BAMbassadors:

- 1 Membership getting to the heart of what our members are passionate about
- 2 Education taking a strategic approach to continuous education
- 3 Volunteer Development developing an operating system to attract and engage more members to become possible future BAMbassadors

In keeping with our goals, the BAMbassador Manager will create and implement a BAMbassador Mentor Program for our Scholarship Recipients to learn more about our organization and/or provide a comfortable setting for those who feel shy about networking. Our focus will help BAMbassadors make a connection with their peers in the yoga community and the NamaStacy Yoga Corporation's® network.

# Responsibilities

Support and partner with the BOD on all major BAMbassador initiatives

- Collaborate with the BOD and other organizational team members to develop and implement NamaStacy Yoga's® annual goals
- Monitor all BAMbassador information; provide and present statistical analysis to the BOD as needed
- Monitor and report regularly on the progress of the BAMbassador program
- Develop and mentor the BAMbassador team

#### **Qualifications**

- Preferred: Experience in a nonprofit organization; demonstrated success in a development function (managing and forging relationships with multiple sources)
- Excellent communication skills, both written and oral; ability to influence and engage a wide range of donors and build long-term relationships
- Strong organizational skills
- Flexible and adaptable style; a leader who can positively impact NamaStacy Yoga Corporation® Scholarship Recipients
- Ability to work both independently without close oversight, but also a team player who will productively engage with others at varying levels within and outside NamaStacy Yoga®
- High energy and passion for NamaStacy Yoga's® mission is essential
- Ability to construct, articulate, and implement annual strategic development plan
- Strong organizational and time management skills with exceptional attention to detail

- Excellent verbal and written communication skills
- A professional and resourceful style; the ability to work independently and as a team player, to take initiative, and to manage multiple tasks and projects at a time

## **About NamaStacy Yoga Corporation®:**

The NamaStacy Yoga Corporation® is a Florida Not-For-Profit 501(c)(3) Corporation that is in the business of paying it forward. We are committed to providing current and aspiring yoga teachers worldwide scholarship funding for Yoga Alliance recognized teacher trainings. All Yoga Alliance 200 or 500 hour teacher trainings, continuous education courses, workshops or retreats are eligible for scholarship consideration.